

OD - 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction

ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/33/2025
M/S. EASTERN METEC PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
RAIL WHEEL FACTORY

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date : 25th March, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Ray, Adv.
Ms. Vaswati Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Debjani Sen, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Panda, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court : It is submitted by the parties that the matter has to be converted and renumbered in the Commercial Division of this Court.

Accordingly, the department is directed to carry out the necessary registration and the learned Advocate on Record for the petitioner will take steps and comply with all the formalities required.

Let the matter appear in the list on 8th April, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

sd/

