

OCD-1

AP-COM/273/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

M/S. EASTERN METEC PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
RAIL WHEEL FACTORY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date : 9th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Ray, Adv.
Ms. Vaswati Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Sengupta, Adv.
. . .for the petitioner.

Mr. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.
. . .for the respondent.

The Court: Although the matter was heard yesterday, due to some confusion, the matter has been listed today upon intimation being served to the learned respective advocates.

Affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Let the matter be immediately listed after the expiry of the period.

The point of maintainability is kept open.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

sp/