

OCD 25

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/273/2025
M/S. EASTERN METEC PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
RAIL WHEEL FACTORY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 16th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Vagwati Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Paulomi Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Roy, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.

....for the respondent

The Court: Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.

Let this matter appear on 23rd December, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/