

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/273/2025

M/S. EASTERN METEC PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
RAIL WHEEL FACTORY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: 20th April, 2026.

Appearance

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Vaswati Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Samannita Dash, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Aparna Banerjee, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present petition with liberty to approach the appropriate authority in accordance with law.

In view of the above, the present petition stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)